OP \$40.00 4240362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
On the Grind Sup LLC		01/02/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Justin Clark	
Street Address:	2205 W Swann Ave	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33606	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240362	ON THE GRIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4073842601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-384-6156

Email: trademarks@briangibbons.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Gibbons

Address Line 1: 3936 S. Semoran Blvd., Suite 330

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32822

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Gibbons
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Gibbons/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - On the Grind#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, prior to its dissolution, On the Grind Sup LLC transferred all rights in and ownership to any and all trademarks, together with the goodwill, to Justin Clark, and Justin Clark accepted such transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for purposes of memorializing this assignment, the parties agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

On the Grind Sup LLC agrees that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, On the Grind Sup LLC assigns unto Justin Clark, nunc pro tunc effective as of September 28, 2012, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks owned by On the Grind Sup LLC, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used, any registrations which have issued or may issue for such marks and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such marks and other assigned rights to collect for past, present or future infringement and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including without limitation any and all rights in and to Registration No. 4240362.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the 2nd day of January, 2017.

ON THE GRIND SUP LLC

(Assignor)

By:

Ju\stin/Clark

RECORDED: 05/05/2017

Member, On the Grind Sup LLC

JUSTIN CLARK (Assignee)

By:

Justin Clark

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0643